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	 17	 Xavier Legette	 6-3	 220	 SR-3L	 Mullins, S.C.
OROR	 3	 Antwane Wells Jr.	 6-1	 207	 JR-TR	 Richmond, Va.

	 10	 Ahmarean Brown	 5-9	 167	 SR-1L	 Tampa, Fla.
OROR	 5	 Dakereon Joyner	 6-1	 215	 SR-3L	 N. Charleston, S.C.
	 16	 Corey Rucker	 6-1	 212	 JR-TR	 Bentonia, Miss.

	 13	 Jalen Brooks	 6-2	 205	 SR-2L	 Harrisburg, N.C.
OROR	 6	 Josh Vann	 5-11	192	 SR-4L	 Tucker, Ga.

	 52	 Jaylen Nichols	 6-5	 322	 SR-3L	 Charlotte, N.C.	 52	 Jaylen Nichols	 6-5	 322	 SR-3L	 Charlotte, N.C.
	 55	 Jakai Moore	 6-6	 305	 JR-2L	 Nokesville, Va.	 55	 Jakai Moore	 6-6	 305	 JR-2L	 Nokesville, Va.

	 53	 Vershon Lee	 6-4	 308	 JR-2L	 Woodbridge, Va.	 53	 Vershon Lee	 6-4	 308	 JR-2L	 Woodbridge, Va.
	 72	 Trai Jones	 6-2	 308	 SO-1L	 Abbeville, S.C.	 72	 Trai Jones	 6-2	 308	 SO-1L	 Abbeville, S.C.

	 71	 Eric Douglas	 6-4	 297	 SR-4L	 Charlotte, N.C.	 71	 Eric Douglas	 6-4	 297	 SR-4L	 Charlotte, N.C.
	 70	 Hank Manos	 6-4	 303	 SR-1L	 Chapin, S.C.	 70	 Hank Manos	 6-4	 303	 SR-1L	 Chapin, S.C.

	 54	 Jovaughn Gwyn	 6-3	 300	 SR-3L	 Charlotte, N.C.	 54	 Jovaughn Gwyn	 6-3	 300	 SR-3L	 Charlotte, N.C.
	 68	 Wyatt Campbell	 6-6	 310	 SR-SQ	 Elgin, S.C.	 68	 Wyatt Campbell	 6-6	 310	 SR-SQ	 Elgin, S.C.

	 79	 Dylan Wonnum	 6-5	 305	 SR-4L		 79	 Dylan Wonnum	 6-5	 305	 SR-4L	 Tucker, Ga.Tucker, Ga.
	 62	 Tyshawn Wannamaker	6-3	 308	 SO-1L	 St. Matthews, S.C.	 62	 Tyshawn Wannamaker	6-3	 308	 SO-1L	 St. Matthews, S.C.

	 18	 Austin Stogner	 6-5	 250	 GR-TR	 Plano, Texas	 18	 Austin Stogner	 6-5	 250	 GR-TR	 Plano, Texas
	 12	 Traevon Kenion	 6-4	 245	 JR-1L	 Monroe, N.C.	 12	 Traevon Kenion	 6-4	 245	 JR-1L	 Monroe, N.C.

	 0	 Jaheim Bell	 6-3	 232	 JR-2L	 Lake City, Fla.	 0	 Jaheim Bell	 6-3	 232	 JR-2L	 Lake City, Fla.
	 44	 Nate Adkins	 6-3	 252	 GR-TR	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 44	 Nate Adkins	 6-3	 252	 GR-TR	 Knoxville, Tenn.

	 7	 Spencer Rattler	 6-1	 215	 JR-TR	 Phoenix, Ariz.	 7	 Spencer Rattler	 6-1	 215	 JR-TR	 Phoenix, Ariz.
	 9	 Luke Doty	 6-1	 210	 JR-2L	 Myrtle Beach, S.C.	 9	 Luke Doty	 6-1	 210	 JR-2L	 Myrtle Beach, S.C.

	 1	 MarShawn Lloyd	 5-9	 212	 SO-1L	 Wilmington, Del.	 1	 MarShawn Lloyd	 5-9	 212	 SO-1L	 Wilmington, Del.
	 21	 Juju McDowell	 5-9	 180	 SO-1L	 Bainbridge, Ga.
OR	OR	 8	 Christian Beal-Smith	 5-9	 205	 GR-TR	 Winston-Salem, N.C.

CLASS DISTINCTION: The SEC student-athlete classification subgroup recom-
mended that schools advance student-athletes forward on their rosters as 
usual, adding a year on at the end of their eligibility. This more closely mirrors 
academic progress and is also consistent with criteria for a number of awards. 
Advancing a student-athlete also includes advancing him to the designation 
of redshirt freshman redshirt sophomore, etc. 

	 5	 Jordan Burch	 6-6	 275	 JR-2L	 Columbia, S.C.	 5	 Jordan Burch	 6-6	 275	 JR-2L	 Columbia, S.C.
	 10	 Tyreek Johnson	 6-3	 265	 JR-1L	 Sumter, S.C.	 10	 Tyreek Johnson	 6-3	 265	 JR-1L	 Sumter, S.C.

	 6	 Zacch Pickens	 6-4	 305	 SR-3L	 Anderson, S.C.	 6	 Zacch Pickens	 6-4	 305	 SR-3L	 Anderson, S.C.
	 91	 Tonka Hemingway	 6-3	 295	 JR-2L	 Conway, S.C.	 91	 Tonka Hemingway	 6-3	 295	 JR-2L	 Conway, S.C.

	 95	 Alex Huntley	 6-4	 305	 SO-1L	 Blythewood, S.C.	 95	 Alex Huntley	 6-4	 305	 SO-1L	 Blythewood, S.C.
	 94	 M.J. Webb	 6-3	 313	 SR-3L	 Rutledge, Ga.		 94	 M.J. Webb	 6-3	 313	 SR-3L	 Rutledge, Ga.	
		
	 8	 Gilber Edmond	 6-5	 250	 SO-1L	 Fort Pierce, Fla.	 8	 Gilber Edmond	 6-5	 250	 SO-1L	 Fort Pierce, Fla.
	 4	 Terrell Dawkins	 6-4	 250	 JR-TR	 Concord, N.C.	 4	 Terrell Dawkins	 6-4	 250	 JR-TR	 Concord, N.C.

	 44	 Sherrod Greene	 6-1	 233	 SR-3L	 Rocky Mount, N.C.	 44	 Sherrod Greene	 6-1	 233	 SR-3L	 Rocky Mount, N.C.
	 52	 Stone Blanton	 6-2	 235	 FR-HS	 Jackson, Miss.	 52	 Stone Blanton	 6-2	 235	 FR-HS	 Jackson, Miss.

	 19	 Brad Johnson	 6-2	 238	 SR-4L	 Pendleton, S.C.	 19	 Brad Johnson	 6-2	 238	 SR-4L	 Pendleton, S.C.
	 0	 Debo Williams	 6-1	 237	 SO-1L	 Smyrna, Del.	 0	 Debo Williams	 6-1	 237	 SO-1L	 Smyrna, Del.

	 9	 Cam Smith	 6-0	 188	 JR-2L	 Blythewood, S.C.	 9	 Cam Smith	 6-0	 188	 JR-2L	 Blythewood, S.C.
	 29	 David Spaulding	 6-1	 197	 JR-1L	 Riceboro, Ga.		 29	 David Spaulding	 6-1	 197	 JR-1L	 Riceboro, Ga.	

	 24	 Marcellas Dial	 6-0	 192	 JR-1L	 Woodruff, S.C.	 24	 Marcellas Dial	 6-0	 192	 JR-1L	 Woodruff, S.C.
	 33	 Kajuan Banks	 5-10	185	 FR-HS	 Tallahassee, Fla.	 33	 Kajuan Banks	 5-10	185	 FR-HS	 Tallahassee, Fla.
	 18	 Keenan Nelson Jr.	 6-1	 200	 FR-HS	 Philadelphia, Pa.	 18	 Keenan Nelson Jr.	 6-1	 200	 FR-HS	 Philadelphia, Pa.

	 21	 Nick Emmanwori	 6-4	 218	 FR-HS	 Irmo, S.C.	 21	 Nick Emmanwori	 6-4	 218	 FR-HS	 Irmo, S.C.
	 1	 R.J. Roderick	 6-0	 207		 1	 R.J. Roderick	 6-0	 207	 SR-4LSR-4L	 Summerville, S.C.	 Summerville, S.C.

	 3	 Devonni Reed	 5-11	200	 GR-TR	 Detroit, Mich.	 3	 Devonni Reed	 5-11	200	 GR-TR	 Detroit, Mich.
	 27	 DQ Smith	 6-1	 212	 FR-HS	 Columbia, S.C.	 27	 DQ Smith	 6-1	 212	 FR-HS	 Columbia, S.C.

	 28	 Darius Rush	 6-2	 200	 SR-3L	 Kingstree, S.C.	 28	 Darius Rush	 6-2	 200	 SR-3L	 Kingstree, S.C.
	 25	 O’Donnell Fortune	 6-1	 185	 SO-1L	 Sumter, S.C.	 25	 O’Donnell Fortune	 6-1	 185	 SO-1L	 Sumter, S.C.
	 11	 Emory Floyd	 6-1	 185	 FR-HS	 Marietta, Ga.	 11	 Emory Floyd	 6-1	 185	 FR-HS	 Marietta, Ga.

				
				
				
				

	 98	 Mitch Jeter	 5-10	195	 JR-1L	 Salisbury, N.C.	 98	 Mitch Jeter	 5-10	195	 JR-1L	 Salisbury, N.C.
	 40	 Alex Herrera	 6-0	 195	 JR-1L	 Columbia, S.C.	 40	 Alex Herrera	 6-0	 195	 JR-1L	 Columbia, S.C.

	 98	 Mitch Jeter	 5-10	195	 JR-1L	 Salisbury, N.C.	 98	 Mitch Jeter	 5-10	195	 JR-1L	 Salisbury, N.C.
	 40	 Alex Herrera	 6-0	 195	 JR-1L	 Columbia, S.C.	 40	 Alex Herrera	 6-0	 195	 JR-1L	 Columbia, S.C.

	 39	 Kai Kroeger	 6-4	 207	 JR-2L	 Lake Forest, Ill.	 39	 Kai Kroeger	 6-4	 207	 JR-2L	 Lake Forest, Ill.
	 40	 Alex Herrera	 6-0	 195	 JR-1L	 Columbia, S.C.	 40	 Alex Herrera	 6-0	 195	 JR-1L	 Columbia, S.C.

	 36	 Hunter Rogers	 6-1	 205	 SO-1L	 Columbia, S.C.	 36	 Hunter Rogers	 6-1	 205	 SO-1L	 Columbia, S.C.
	 34	 Matthew Bailey	 6-2	 215	 JR-2L	 Deland, Fla.	 34	 Matthew Bailey	 6-2	 215	 JR-2L	 Deland, Fla.

	 36	 Hunter Rogers	 6-1	 205	 SO-1L	 Columbia, S.C.	 36	 Hunter Rogers	 6-1	 205	 SO-1L	 Columbia, S.C.
OROR	34	 Matthew Bailey	 6-2	 215	 JR-2L	 Deland, Fla.	34	 Matthew Bailey	 6-2	 215	 JR-2L	 Deland, Fla.

	 39	 Kai Kroeger	 6-4	 207	 JR-2L	 Lake Forest, Ill.	 39	 Kai Kroeger	 6-4	 207	 JR-2L	 Lake Forest, Ill.
	 45	 William Joyce	 6-3	 215	 FR-RS	 Spartanburg, S.C.	 45	 William Joyce	 6-3	 215	 FR-RS	 Spartanburg, S.C.

	 17	 Xavier Legette	 6-3	 220	 SR-3L	 Mullins, S.C.
	 21	 Juju McDowell	 5-9	 180	 SO-1L	 Leesburg, Ga.

	 6	 Josh Vann	 5-11	192	 SR-4L	 Tucker, Ga.
	 10	 Ahmarean Brown	 5-9	 167	 SR-1L	 Tampa, Fla.
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